

Inland Empire Fire Chiefs Association &

Washington State FTA-Regional Direct Delivery



Sponsored Training
NATIONAL FIRE ACADEMY OFF-CAMPUS COURSE

Youth Firesetter Intervention Specialist

Course Description

This two-day course is based on requirements of National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 1035, Standard on Fire and Life Safety Educator, Public Information Officer, Youth Firesetter Intervention Specialist and Youth Firesetter Program Manager Professional Qualifications. This course provides students with a broad understanding of the knowledge, skills and abilities that the Youth Firesetter Intervention Specialist should have as requirements of NFPA Standard 1035 pertaining to youth firesetting. This course is for the practitioner who provides services at the program delivery level.

Student Qualifications (Primary and Secondary Audience)

Students either have or will have responsibilities as the practitioner who provides services at the program delivery level. This includes the person who is responsible for the identification, intake, screening, educational intervention, follow-up, and evaluation of the program services and results.

Course Scope (Goal)

The goal of this course is to Empower learners with the knowledge, skills and abilities to perform the job performance requirements of a Youth Firesetter Intervention Specialist as outlined in the National Fire Protection Association Standard 1035.

DATE: Wednesday, May 16 and Thursday, May 17, 2018

TIME: 0800 – 1700 hours each day

LOCATION: Spokane Training Center

Classroom "D"

1618 North Rebecca Spokane, WA 99217

Payable to:

FEE: There is a \$100.00 fee:

Inland Empire Fire Chiefs Association

1618 N. Rebecca Spokane, WA 99217

PREREQUISITES: None

LUNCH:

Lunch will be provided; coffee, water and snacks will be available.

STUDENT IDs: Registration requires an identification number; a student number can be obtained

online at https://cdp.dhs.gov/FEMASID

REGISTRATIONS & COURSE CONTACT: Marty Long, Division Chief

Spokane County Fire District 8

Phone: (509) 926-6699 E-mail: mlong@scfd8.org